## BANKING ORDINANCE (Chapter 155)

Morgan Stanley Asia International Limited 摩根士丹利亞洲國際有限公司 has changed its name to 'Morgan Stanley Bank Asia Limited 摩根士丹利銀行亞洲有限公司'.

Hence, pursuant to section 21 of the Banking Ordinance, it is hereby notified that the name 'Morgan Stanley Bank Asia Limited 摩根士丹利銀行亞洲有限公司' has been entered in the register maintained under section 20 of the Ordinance in place of 'Morgan Stanley Asia International Limited 摩根士丹利亞洲國際有限公司'.

22 November 2019

Florence TO for Monetary Authority